© 2019 The Law Society of New South Wales ACN 000 000 699 and The Real Estate institute of New South Wales ACN 000 012 457

You can prepare your own version of pages 1 -3 of this contract. Except as permitted under the Copyright Act 1968 (Cth) or consented to by the copyright owners (including by way of guidelines issued from time to time), no other part of this contract may be reproduced without the specific written permission of The Law Society of New South Wales and The Real Estate Institute of New South Wales.

Contract for the sale and purchase of land 2019 edition

TERM	MEANING OF TERM	•	NSW DA	AN:	
vendor's agent			Phone: 02 8459 7136		
vendor's agent		eet, Chatswood NSW 2067	Ref:	Cynthia Wei	
	,		E: cynthia	wei@lindenwise.com	
co-agent					
vendor	Wiser Capital Pty Ltd A	CN 611 713 412			
vendor's solicitor	Apex Lawyers Pty Ltd		Phone:	02 8599 6997	
	Level 19, 109 Pitt Stree	t, Sydney NSW 2000	Fax: Ref:	02 8599 6998 CC: [210624]	
				ne.chen@apexlawyers.com.au	
date for completion	See the definition of "C	completion Date" in Special	Condition :	33.1 (clause 15)	
land (address,	Townhouse No. [46], I	Proposed Lot (40], "Bodding	gton Garde	ns", 17-21 Mason Road, Box	
plan details and	Hill, New South Wales	2765 mand Lat [40] in an unreak	starad nlan	of strata subdivision (a copy of	
title reference)	which is annexed to the	is Contract) of proposed Lot	1 in an uni	egistered plan or subdivision (a	
	conv of which is annex	ed to this Contract) of Lot 68	in Deposi	ted Plan 11104, Lot 68 in	
	Deposited Plan 655273	and Lot 69 in Deposited Plat 3/11104, 68/655273 and 69/65	n 655516 5516		
	✓ VACANT POSSESSI				
		,		arspace	
improvements	☐ HOUSE ☐ garag	Townhouse, garage (with two	o carspaces		
attached copies		of Documents as marked or a			
	other documents:				
A real estate agent		ion to fill up the items in this	box in a sa	le of residential property.	
inclusions	blinds] light fitting] range hoo		
	☐ built-in wardrobes] solar pane	=	
	☐ clothes line ☐ curtains			losure Statement	
	□ contains	23 0410/			
exclusions	Seong & Young Pty Lte	4 ACM 654 802 300			
purchaser	4 Ambleside Drive, Cas				
Subject to FIRB	4 Anibieside Drive, Ca	ace till non riot			
☐ Subject to FIRB				ii.	
purchaser's solicitor	En Plus Legal		Phone:	02 8123 7861	
paronasor a donoito.	CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	levard, Rhodes NSW 2138	Fax:		
		the selection and a second sec	E: estner	@enpluslegal.com.au	
Price	\$880,000.00		(10% of	the price, unless otherwise stated)	
deposit	\$88,000.00 \$792,000.00		(1078 01	nic price, arnual contributions,	
balance	-0 /1				
contract date	29 /1/19	204	if not stated	t, the date this contract was made)	
Depositholder	vendor's selicitor	¹⊠ vendor's agent			
See Execution Page					
Vendor		GST AMOUNT (optional)		witnes8	
		The price includes			
		GST of: \$	b b		
See Execution Page					
purchaser					

Choices

Vendor agrees to accept a deposit-bond (clause	: 3)	\boxtimes NO	☐ yes	
Nominated Electronic Lodgement Network (El	L N) (clause 30):		rised by the solicitors prior to n	_
Electronic transaction (clause 30)	1	the propo		urther details, such as ver, in the space below, e contract date):
Tax information (the parties p	romise this is co	orrect as fa	ar as each party is	aware)
Land tax is adjustable		☐ NO	⊠ yes	_
GST: Taxable supply	o cupply	□ NO □ NO	⊠ yes in full ⊠ yes	yes to an extent yes to an extent
Margin scheme will be used in making the taxable This sale is not a taxable supply because (one or			5	
not made in the course or furtherance of	an enterprise tha	t the vendo	or carries on (section	
by a vendor who is neither registered no				(d))
☐ GST-free because the sale is the supply☐ GST-free because the sale is subdivided				der Subdivision 38-O
input taxed because the sale is of eligible				
Purchaser must make a GSTRW payment (GST residential withholding payment)		☐ NO	yes (if yes, ve further de	ndor must provide
(GS) residential withholding payment)	If the f	urther deta	ails below are not	fully completed at the
	contrac	t date, the	vendor must provi	de all these details in a
	separa	te notice w	ithin 14 days of the	contract date.
COTPIN	والمططفانين المنفسمان	dina navm	ont) further deta	ile
GSTRW payment (GST res Frequently the supplier will be the vendor. He entity is liable for GST, for example, if the su in a GST joint venture.	łowever, sometim	es further	information will be r	required as to which
Supplier's name:	Wiser Capital P	ty Ltd		
Supplier's ABN:	19 611 713 412			
Supplier's GST branch address (if applicable):				
Supplier's business address:	95/26-32 Pirram	na Road, P	yrmont NSW 2009	, ·
Supplier's email address:	cfo@wisercapit	tal.com.au		
Supplier's phone number:	02 8593 4531			
Supplier's proportion of GSTRW payment:	\$61,600.00 (7%	of the Pric	ce)	
If more than one supplier, provide the	above details for	r each su	pplier.	
Amount purchaser must pay – price multiplied by	the GSTRW rate	(residentia	al withholding rate):	\$61,600.00
Amount must be paid: ☐ AT COMPLETION ☐ at another time (specify):				
Is any of the consideration not expressed as an amount in money? $oximes$ NO $oximes$ yes				
If "yes", the GST inclusive market value of the non-monetary consideration:				
Other details (including those required by regulation or the ATO forms):				

Purchaser's Solicitor Certifications

10	wiser Capital Fty Ltu A	CON UST 7 13 412 Bild its solloitors		
Purchaser	[Seong & Young Pty Ltd ACN 651 802 390]			
Property	Townhouse No. [46], Proposed Lot [40]/17 – 21 Mason Road, Box Hill New South Wales 2765 (Property)			
1, Esther	Shin	of En Plus Legal, certify as follows:		
1. I am a Solicit	or/Barrister/Licensed Co	nveyancer currently admitted to practise in New South Wales		
2. I have verifie Conveyancing		naser in accordance with the requirements of the		
SIGNATURE:	Ond- 17/7/202			
То	Seong & Young Pty Li	td ACN 651 802 390		
Property	Townhouse No. [46], South Wales 2765 (Pro	Proposed Lot [40]/17 – 21 Mason Road, Box Hill New operty)		
1. Esthe	Shin	of En Plus Legal, certify as follows:		
1. I have review certification (C		of the Property submitted for electronic signing with this		
2. The Contract	et is in accordance with ye	our instructions and is in order for signing.		
SIGNATURE:	27/7/202			

SECTION 66W CERTIFICATE

		3201101	BOW CERTIFICATE			
		Huev Shin d, Rhodes NSW 2138 certify as follo	of En Plus Legal of Unit 101, 26 Ride ws:			
1.		a <i>S0 (777+07</i> - actise in New South Wales.	currently admitte			
2.	I am giving this Certificate in accordance with Section 66W of the Conveyancing Act 1919 with reference to a contract for the sale of property at Townhouse No. [46], Proposed Lot [40]/17 – 21 Mason Road, Box Hill New South Wales 2765 from Wiser Capital Pty Ltd ACN 611 713 412 to Seong & Young Pty Ltd ACN 651 802 390 in order that there is no cooling off period in relation to that Contract.					
3.	I do not act for Wiser Capital Pty Ltd ACN 611 713 412 and am not employed in the legal practice of a solicitor acting for Wiser Capital Pty Ltd ACN 611 713 412 nor am I a member or employee of a firm of which a Solicitor acting for Wiser Capital Pty Ltd ACN 611 713 412 is a member or employee.					
4.	I hav	e explained to Seong & Young Pty	Ltd ACN 651 802 390:			
	(a)	The effect of the Contract for the	ourchase of that property;			
	(b)	The nature of this Certificate; and				
	(c)	The effect of giving this Certificate relation to the Contract.	e to the vendor, i.e. that there is no cooling off period in			
Da	ted: _	27 /7 / 2021.				
		Olive:				
Sig	nature	of authorised practitioner/licensed-c	onveyancer			

Esther Shin
Full name of authorised practitioner/licensed conveyancer.

Address of authorised practitioner/licensed conveyancer

Unit 101, 26 Rider Boulevard, Rhodes NSW 2138

Statement of Details of Purchaser(s) for Foreign Investment Review Board Notification of Tax File Number and Date of Birth for Investment of Deposit

Property: Townhouse No. [46], Proposed Lot [40]/17 – 21 Mason Road, Box Hill New South Wales 2765

Vales ZI	,,,					
Name of	Name of Purchaser(s) Seong & Young Pty Ltd (ACN 651 802 390)					
Address	Address of Purchaser(s) 4 AMBLESIDE DR CASTLE HILL NSW 2154					
Ema ³ ac	Idress of Purcha	aser(s)_s.shin@unsv	v.edu.au			
National	ity		4		——————————————————————————————————————	
Purchas	e Price	\$880,000.00				
Purpose	of acquisition	INVESTMENT				
(1) Is/Are	e the Purchaser	(s) Australian Citizen(s) or Austra	alian Permanent Residen	t(s)?	
		Yes			No	
(2) If the statu	answer to the a s of the Purchas	above question (1) is " ser(s):	No", please	e specify the nationality a	nd residential	
Tax File	Number (1)	600 395 5	542	Date of Birth (1)		
Tax File	Number (2)			Date of birth (2)		
If the Pu	ırchaser is a co	mpany				
(a)	Names and nat	tionalities of principal s	shareholde	rs		
	SEONG CHU	IL SHIN, AUSTRALI	AN CITIZI	EN		
(b)	(b) Address of registered office and shareholders					
	4 AMBLESID	E DR CASTLE HILL	NSW 21	54		
If the Po	urchaser is a tru	ust				
(a)	Names and nationalities of unit holders/beneficiaries					
(b)	Address of trustee and unit holders/beneficiaries					
		Hari	ep			

Signature

Purchaser (OR Purchaser's solicitor on behalf of the Purchaser)